

Lersø Park Alle 101 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø Tel. +45 39 27 60 60 info@dmvo.dk

Dear Sir/Mrs

2017-11-30

MAH contract between your company and DMVO

Thank you once again for your registration with DMVO. It is our pleasure to share the MAH contract with you. Bear in mind that the MAH contract is <u>not up for negotiation</u>.

Enclosed you will find the MAH contract and a Contract Management Guide, both as PDF formats.

The MAH contract is for your information only, as the sample you need to fill in, will be send to you through our Contract Management system. For further information, please open the Contract Management Guide. Within 8 days you will be receiving your user login information to *WeSynch* and after your registration, you will be able to access the contract in word format.

The PDF file has been marked with yellow were required information must be filled in. Exhibit C also need to be filled in, but the Exhibit C has not been marked with yellow, as it is optional which companies and affiliates, you wish to cover in the contract.

The contract covers the one time set off registration fee plus the annual fee from 2019 and onwards. The annual fee for 2019 will be fixed end of 2018 based on the number of MAHs registered by end of 2018 with DMVO. Both fees are due in 2019.

The one time set off registration fee depends on how fast you enter the agreement with DMVO. The fee consists of 3 waves. The 1st. wave gives you a discount of 50%, 2nd. wave a discount of 25% and the 3rd. wave full price. As a company you can choose to sign on behalf of your affiliates and MAHs, or just for yourself.

It is a pre-condition for entering into the MAH Contract that there has been signed an additional Agreement with EMVO regarding the upload of product data into the European Hub.

If the person to sign the MAH contract is different from you, please send Name, Title and Email address to us ASAP, as the person also need to get access to the Contract Management System, thank you.

If any questions please do not hesitate to contact us by email <u>info@dmvo.dk</u> - please tag the email header: MAH Contract, thank you.

Yours Sincerely

Tina Hou Marer

Senior Project Manager DMVO

